CITY OF PORTLAND, INDIANA ORDINANCE 2024-10

An Ordinance amending Chapter 74, Schedule III of the Portland Code of Ordinances.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND, JAY COUNTY, INDIANA that Chapter 74, Schedule III, Stop Intersections, of the Portland Code of Ordinances is hereby amended to add the following intersection:

Chapter 74, traffic schedules, schedule III, stop intersections, is amended as follows:

1. Water St. shall stop for traffic at Middle St. is deleted.

Chapter 74, traffic schedules, schedule IV, multi-stop intersections, is amended as follows:

1. Water St. and Middle St. 4-way stop is added.

The penalty for violation of this ordinance shall be the same penalty provided in Chapter 70.99 of the Portland Code of Ordinances.

This Ordinance was duly passed in regular session of the Common Council of the City of Portland, Jay County Indiana, on this ______ day of ______, 2024.

Jeff Westlake, Presiding Officer

Attest:

Lori Phillips, Clerk-Treasurer

Approved by me on the date of adoption.

Jeff Westlake, Mayor